BOCILLA UTILITIES, INC. WATER TARIFF

.

#### **RESIDENTIAL SERVICE**

#### RATE SCHEDULE (RS)

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> – Available throughout the area served by the Company.

- <u>APPLICABILITY</u> For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units.
- <u>LIMITATIONS</u> Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	59.98
3/4"	\$	89.97
1 <sup>"</sup>	\$	149.95
1-1/2"	\$	299.90
2"	\$	479.84
3"	\$	959.68
<b>4</b> "	\$	1,499.50
6"	\$	2,999.00
8"	\$	4,798.40
Charge per 1,000 gallons 0 – 3,000 gallons 3,001 – 12,000 gallons Over 12,000 gallons	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$	11.62 13.30 21.75

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> – Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE – June 1, 2023

<u>TYPE OF FILING</u> – 2023 Price Index

#### WS-2022-0103

## R. CRAIG NODEN

PRESIDENT TITLE

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-2023-0021

DOCKET NO. N/A

ORDER NO. \_\_\_\_\_N/A

EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2023

## Judy Harlow

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMICS BOCILLA UTILITIES, INC. WATER TARIFF

#### PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

#### RATE SCHEDULE (FPS)

- <u>AVAILABILITY</u> Available throughout the area served by the Company.
- <u>APPLICABILITY</u> For private fire protection service to customers.
- <u>LIMITATIONS</u> Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

#### BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	5.00	
3/4"	\$	7.50	
1"	\$	12.50	
1-1/2"	\$	24.99	
2"	\$	39.99	
3"	\$	79.97	
4"	\$	124.96	
6"	\$	249.92	
8"	\$	399.87	

MINIMUM CHARGE – Base Facility Charge

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> – Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE – June 1, 2023

<u>TYPE OF FILING</u> – 2023 Price Index

WS-2022-0049

#### R. CRAIG NODEN ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-2023-0021

DOCKET NO. <u>N/A</u>

ORDER NO. <u>N/A</u>

EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2023

# Judy Harlow

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMICS



### **NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS**

Pursuant to Section 367.081(4)(a), Florida Statutes, water and wastewater utilities are permitted to adjust the rates and charges to its customers without those customers bearing the additional expense of a public hearing. These adjustments in rates would depend on increases or decreases in noncontrollable expenses subject to inflationary pressures such as chemicals, and other general operation and maintenance costs.

On April 1, 2023, Bocilla Utilities, Inc. filed its notice of intention with the Florida Public Service Commission to increase water and wastewater rates in Charlotte County pursuant to this Statute. The filing is subject to review by the Commission Staff for accuracy and completeness. Water rates will increase by approximately 4.32% and wastewater rates by (n/a) %. These rates should be reflected for service rendered on or after June 1, 2023.

If you should have any questions, please contact our office at (941) 769-0561 or email <u>office@bocillautilities.com</u>.

Be sure to have your account number handy for quick reference.

941-769-0561/office@bocillautilities.com 7075 Placida Road, Suite 104, Englewood, FL 34224